
GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

DEPARTMENT OF 80cIAL FORESTRY

Opp. NIlco lung Teleb Tllo, Jemmu180002

Gholkh ul Alom Complox, Rejbsgh, 8insger-190008

OIllce Addas

PHONE. 1012604390 (J)/ 104-231004Y (8)

EMAIL Iglasyo0n/

URL

Sub: Tentative Seniority list of RO.JI (Range Offlcer Grade-l) (J&.K) Department
of Social Forestry. J&K.

Encl:

The Department hns formulalcd Tontative Suntority Llst of RO-II (Range

Oficer Grade-I) (J&K) as it slood on 01-09-2023 and is hercby circulated for

information of all concemed and obicctions, f any are invlted.

www.jhaocloloreelry nlc n

It is enjoined upon all Drawing and Disbursing officers of J&eK to give wide
publicity to the enclosed tentative seniority list.

No: DIR/ DSE/Estt/K/653-68

The objections, if any, should reach this office within 21 days from the date of
issuance of tis notice alongwith copies of documentary proofs through concerned
DDOs Wwith their specific remarks. Theobjections, ifnot received within stipulated
time shall not be entertained and the seniority list slhall be finalized and issued
accordingly.

Copy for infornation and necessary action to the: -

The Date of birth / Qualification/ Category shown against each incumbent
in the serniority list is provisional and shall be always subject to verification with
original documents.

This is without prejudice to the court case on the subject and orders if any
passed thereon.

Sd
PCCE/Director

Department of Social Forestry
Jammu & Kashrmir.

Dated: 14 -09-2023

01. Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry, Jammu.
02. Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry Kashmir.03. Dy. Conservator of Forests, C&E, Department of Social Forestry, J&K04. A Divisional Porest Officers, Department of SocialForestry J&K.05. I/C Website for uploading the same on the official

www.jksocialforestry.nic.in

Dy. Conseraterof ForestsC&E),
Department ofSocial Forestry

J&K, Jammu
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Tentative Seniority List of Range Officer Grade-II ( Department of Social Forestry), J&K

S. No Name of the Oficer S/Shi

I Mohd. Bilal Mattoo

2 Mohd. Maqbool Lone

3 Ajaz Hussain Mir

4 Bilal Ahmad Masoodi

5 Imtyaz Ali Khan

6 Mudasir Ahmad Mir

7 Sajid Mehboob

8 Raj Kumar

Category

RBA

RBA

RBA

SC

(UT Cadre) as on 01-09-2023

Qualification

Academic

Matric

TDC

MSc Forestry

MSc Forestry

Ph.d

MSc Forestry

MSe Foresury

Msc Agro
Forestrv

Technical

KFC

KFC (lst position

/Gold Medilist)

KFC

KFC

KFC

KFC

KFC

KFC

Date of Birth

01-11-1965

07-12-1964

15-09-1972

09-04-1977

04-12-1975

03-05-1983

18-04-1981

07-04-1978

Date of initial
appointment

01-11-1983

30-10-1984

12-08-2010

|

12-08-2010

12-08-2010

12-08-2010

12-08-2010

12-0S-2010

Date of promotion as

RO-II

01-01-2018

01-01-2018

13-03-2023

13-03-2023

13-03-2023

13-03-2023

13-03-2023

13-03-2023

Remarks


