

Office Address

Opp. Nilco lane Teleb Tillo, Jemmu 180002 Gholkh ul Alam Complex, Rejbegh, Brineger-190008

PHONE. 101-2604398 (J) / 194-2310049 (8)

EMAIL IL SIGIESTO BIL DOLLO ikalousin/@gmail.com www.jksocietionselry nic in

## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL FORESTRY

Sub: Tentative Seniority list of RO-II (Range Officer Grade-II) (J&K) Department of Social Forestry, J&K.

The Department has formulated Tentative Seniority List of RO-II (Range Officer Grade-II) (J&K) as it stood on 01-09-2023 and is hereby circulated for information of all concerned and objections, if any are invited.

It is enjoined upon all Drawing and Disbursing officers of J&K to give wide publicity to the enclosed tentative seniority list.

The objections, if any, should reach this office within 21 days from the date of issuance of this notice alongwith copies of documentary proofs through concerned DDOs with their specific remarks. The objections, if not received within stipulated time shall not be entertained and the seniority list shall be finalized and issued accordingly.

The Date of birth / Qualification / Category shown against each incumbent in the seniority list is provisional and shall be always subject to verification with original documents.

This is without prejudice to the court case on the subject and orders if any passed thereon.

Encl:

T

Sd/-PCCF/Director Department of Social Forestry Jammu & Kashmir.

No: DIR/DSF/Estt/K/653-68

Dated: 14 - 09-2023

Copy for information and necessary action to the: -

01. Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry, Jammu.

02. Regional Director, Department of Social Forestry Kashmir.

03. Dy. Conservator of Forests, C&E, Department of Social Forestry, J&K

04. All Divisional Forest Officers, Department of Social Forestry J&K. 05. I/C Website for uploading the same on the official website v

www.jksocialforestry.nic.in

tor of Forests (C&E), Department of Social Forestry

J&K, Jammu

## Tentative Seniority List of Range Officer Grade-II (Department of Social Forestry), J&K (UT Cadre) as on 01-09-2023

S. No	Name of the Officer S/Shri	Category	Qualification		Date of Birth	Date of initial	Date of promotion as	Remarks
			Academic	Technical	Date of Birth	appointment	RO-II	Remarks
1	Mohd. Bilal Mattoo		Matric	KFC	01-11-1965	01-11-1983	01-01-2018	
2	Mohd. Maqbool Lone		TDC	KFC (Ist position /Gold Medilist)	07-12-1964	30-10-1984	01-01-2018	
3	Ajaz Hussain Mir		MSc Forestry	KFC	15-09-1972	12-08-2010	13-03-2023	
4	Bilal Ahmad Masoodi		MSc Forestry	KFC	09-04-1977	12-08-2010	13-03-2023	
5	lmtyaz Ali Khan	RBA	Ph.d	KFC	04-12-1975	12-08-2010	13-03-2023	
6	Mudasir Ahmad Mir	RBA	MSc Forestry	KFC	03-05-1983	12-08-2010	13-03-2023	
7	Sajid Mehboob	RBA	MSc Forestry	KFC	18-04-1981	12-08-2010	13-03-2023	
8	Raj Kumar	SC	Msc Agro Forestry	KFC	07-04-1978	12-08-2010	13-03-2023	

MC

try